TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership		06/06/2006	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Freudenberg KG
Street Address:	Hoehnerweg 2-4
City:	D-69469 Weinheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	COMPANY: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78627931	SIMRIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com Correspondent Name: Lisabeth H. Coakley

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, PLC

Address Line 2: 5445 Corporate Drive Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8470T-200125

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900050577

Name: Lisabeth H. Coakley

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, PLC

Address Line 2: 5445 Corporate Drive

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0768**

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica S. Sachs				
Signature:	/jss/				
Date:	06/07/2006				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0769

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership, a Delaware general partnership having a place of business at 47690 East Anchor Court, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns and has adopted the trademarks identified below:

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
United States	SIMRIT (stylized)	78/627,931	May 11, 2005
Canada	SIMRIT (stylized)	1,268,484	August 12, 2005

WHEREAS, Carl Freudenberg KG, a Germany company having a place of business at Hoehnerweg 2 – 4, D-69469 Weinheim, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest to said trademarks, the common law rights associated therewith and the registrations and applications therefor, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the trademarks, the common law rights associated therewith and the registrations and applications therefor, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Trademark Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

For the above consideration, Assignor agrees promptly upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation, any papers which may be necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the trademark assigned under this Trademark Assignment and any rights therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, by their respective duly authorized officers, do hereby set their hands and seals effective on the last date shown below.

FREUDENBERG-NOK GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

("Assignor")

By:

Namé: Robert G. Evans

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

Date: Mile 6, 2006

State of Michigan Wayne) ss: County of The foregoing Trademark Assignment was acknowledged before me on this 6 day of day of 2006, by Robert G. Evans, Vice President and General Counsel of Freudenberg-WOK General Partnership, on its behalf.

RECORDED: 06/07/2006

MARGARET F. GIBSON

MOTARRY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI

COUNTY OF WAYNE

MY KINDWISSION EXPERENMENT, 2008

على بمسلامها أساء والبائد المائيديات

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0771